Map of Mandaue City 

The school in question was one of the top-performing schools in Mandaue City. Catherine C. 

Requilme currently leads the program and offers curricula for Junior High and Senior High School. 

The school had one (1) head teacher, one hundred thirteen (113) teaching staff members, and seven 

(6) non-teaching staff personnel. 

There were many students at the school. Twelve (12) sections per grade level are divided into two 

periods, with a total enrollment of two thousand seventy- two (2,072) pupils in Junior High School. 

Moreover, there are four hundred sixty- four (464) students in Senior High School, with four 

sections in Grade 11 and five sections in Grade 12. 

In addition, the school's Senior High Curriculum included the following strands: General Academic, 

Humanities and Social Sciences, Technical Vocational, and Livelihood.